



Unaudited Preliminary financial results for period ended June 30, 2024			
Particulars	Unaudited for period ended 30 June 2024	Unaudited for period ended 30 June 2023	% on period ended 30 June 2024
Total Revenue	6,354,976	6,406,043	-1%
Total Expenses including Finance costs	(5,997,959)	(5,910,498)	-1%
Net Profit before Tax	357,017	495,545	-28%
Net Profit after Tax	299,524	425,643	-30%
Basic Earning per Share	0.003	0.004	-30%
Other comprehensive (Expense) / Income:			
Fair value adjustment	2,000,970	(69,438)	2982%
Deferred tax on fair value adjustment	(300,145)	10,415	-2982%
Total comprehensive Income / Expenses for the year	1,700,825	(59,023)	2982%

The above figures are subject to approval of the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors at the meeting that will be held on 29th July 2024.

ABDUL REHMAN
Chief Financial Officer





أهم النتائج الأولية غير المدققة في الفترة المنتهية 30 يونيو 2024			
% للفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2024	غير مدققة للفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2023	غير مدققة للفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2024	
1%-	6,406,043	6,354,976	الإيرادات
1%-	(5,910,498)	(5,997,959)	تكلفة المبيعات (بما فيها مصروفات التمويل)
28%-	495,545	357,017	الربح قبل الضريبة
30%-	425,643	299,524	الربح بعد الضريبة
30%-	0.004	0.003	العائد الأساسي للسهم الواحد
			الدخل الشامل الآخر:
2982%	(69,438)	2,000,970	تعديل القيمة العادلة
2982%-	10,415	(300,145)	الضريبة المؤجلة عن تعديل القيمة العادلة
2982%	(59,023)	1,700,825	إجمالي الدخل الشامل / المصروفات للسنة

إن الأرقام المذكورة في التقرير أعلاه تمثل النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة، و سوف تخضع لمراجعة واعتماد لجنة التدقيق و مجلس الإدارة في اجتماعهم المقرر انعقاده في 29 يوليو 2024.



حسنة

عبد الرحمن
الرئيس المالي